(R-98-1392)

**RESOLUTION NUMBER R-290418** 

ADOPTED ON JUNE 30, 1998

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$34,835.34 in the settlement of each and every claim against The City of San Diego, its agents and employees resulting from property damage to Rosario and Rose Giacolone and Chris Scarborough..

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue two checks as follows: one check payable to Luth and Turley, Inc. in the amount of \$16,835.34, and one check payable to Chris Scarborough in the amount of \$18,000.00 in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

John F. Kirk

Deputy City Attorney

JFK:ccm:jrl 6/15/98 Aud.Cert:9801323 Or.Dept:Risk Mgmt R-98-1392 Form=claim2r.frm

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## **CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE**

AC

9801323

i i	
	0.8
	vo

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

and is	othe	rwise un	allotted.				,,			e a.eeaca.y,		
Amo	unt :	Fund										
Purp	ose											
							•					
Date						Dv.						
Date		By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT										
<del>. ,</del>		<del></del>				ACCOUNTING I						
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
-	<del> </del>	<u> </u>				<u>'</u>			-			
A												
								M. WM. 4877				
			<u> </u>					TOTAL AM	OUNT	FUND OVERRIDE		
provision require purposo Treasu same a anticipa Not t	ons men e of ry, o are t ated o Ex	of the Cots of the said coor are a cobe drate to come	Charter of Charte of Chart	of the C r of the hat suffi d to co d that t Treasur	ity of San City of San cient mone; me into the the said mo	Diego; and Diego, that ys to meet e Treasury, oney now a edit of said a	I I do here at sufficien the obliga to the cr actually in appropriation	eby further t moneys ha ations of sai edit of the the Treasu on, are other	certify, in co ave been ap d contract a appropriatio ry, together	ition of any of the conformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the n from which the with the moneys umbered.		
Purp	ose							f the Person:		Claim of Rosario		
Date			May	20, 1998	8	_ Ву	Rop	Secky	Web	ler		
	·	<del>-</del>				ACCOUNTING I		UDITOR AND CO	MPTROLLER'S D	EPARTMENT		
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/				
LINE 01	PY	FUND 81144	DEPT 81144	ORG.	ACCOUNT 4824	ORDER 081144	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$16,835.34		
02		81144	81144		4824	081144	-			18,000.00		
					1027	001177				10,000.00		
						,						
					~			TOTAL AM	OUNT	\$34,835.34		

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

**290418** 

JUN 3 0 1998

FUND OVERRIDE

AC

9801323